
Show Secretary 
Tremblay Show Services:  
Lisa & Mario Tremblay  
5592 Maebelle Road, 
Port Alberni, BC, V9Y8R2 

Phone: 250-720-5585  

ltremblay67@me.com 

Official Judging Schedule for 
 

Day tenting and parking is 

free, but power is not. If 

you use power, you will be 

charged RV rates. Any 

day tent area or RV site 

left unclean after use will 

be denied entry next year. 

PARK AT YOUR OWN RISK 
This is an unsecured park. Glacier View 

Kennel Club is not responsible for theft, 

damage or loss to your vehicle or 

possessions while parking or camping on the 

premises. Please ensure you secure your 

belongings. 
 

No open fires, and barbecues 
must be on a table or on 
legs, Smokers must carry a 
water bottle, anyone 
discarding butts on the 
ground will be asked to 
leave. 

 
 
 
 
 
Outdoors at: 
COMOX VALLEY EXHIBITION GROUNDS  
4839 HEADQUARTERS RD COURTENAY, BC CANADA 
(No cover in case of inclement weather) 
 

3 ALL BREED CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS                               

 (Unbenched, Unexamined and Held Under C.K.C. Rules) 

 
 

FEATURING: 
• Baby Puppy Class- (Fri. & Sat.) 

• Junior Handling (Saturday) 

• Puppy Sweepstakes (Saturday) 
• Supported Entries:  

o Dachshund (Min. Smooth) (Fri. & Sat.) 

o Chow Chow (Fri.) 

o Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retrievers (Sat.) 

                                                  
 

The G.V.K.C. Show 
Committee 

encourages a casual 
dress code, no suit 

jackets, no ties, casual 
summer clothing. 

 

August 9, 10 & 11, 2024 

SHOW CATALOGUES 

AND ARMBANDS will be 

available 90 min. prior to 

show start at the show 

secretary’s table. The 

schedule has been determined 

at a minimum of 2.4 minutes 

per dog. A reminder, 

exhibitors are expected to 

watch their ring carefully as 

there is always a potential of 

absentee dogs. Move-up 

forms must be received by 

show secretary no later than 

one hour before breed 

judging. 

 

mailto:ltremblay67@me.com


Glacier View Kennel Club - Conformation - Friday, August 09, 2024 
 

 

Ring 1                       Terriers  (27) 
Judge: Tempest Deptuch 

 
9:00a.m. 

1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1 
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-2-0 
5 Cairn Terrier 0-2-1-2 
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0 
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1 
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-2 
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1 
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0 
3 W. H.  White Terr. 0-0-3-0 
2 Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-0 
6 Bull Terrier 1-1-3-1 
 
Goup Judging To Follow Last Breed  
___________________________ 
Ring 1              Working Dogs  (17) 
Judge:  Delvina Beaulac 

 
10:25a.m. 

3 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-1-2 
3 Boxer 1-1-0-1 
3 Bullmastiff 0-2-1-0 
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-0-1 
1 Newfoundland 0-0-0-1 
4 Portuguese Water Dog 0-3-1-0 
1 Rottweiler 0-1-0-0 
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0 
 
Group Judging To Follow Last Breed  
__________________________ 
Ring 1              Herding Dogs (16) 
Judge: Delvina Beaulac 

 
11:20a.m. 

1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0 
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-1 
2 Border Collie 0-1-1-0 
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0 
0 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0 
1 Mini Am. Shepherd 0-0-0-1 
2 Puli 0-2-0-0 
5 Shetland Sheepdog 0-4-1-0 
 
Group Judging To Follow Last Breed  
_____________________________ 
             LUNCH BREAK 
_____________________________ 
 
 

Ring 1  (first ½)Sporting Dogs (34) 
Judge:  Delvina Beaulac 

 
1:00p.m. 

2 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-1-0-0 
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0 
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-0 
1 Retriever (CB) 0-1-0-0 
6 Retriever (Flat) 1-1-1-3 
12 Retriever (Golden) 3-4-2-3 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
9 Retriever (Lab) 0-4-3-2 
_________________________ 
Ring 2                       Hounds (21) 
Judge: Susan Quesnel 

 
9:00a.m. 

1 Basset Hound 1-0-0-0 
1 Whippet 0-0-1-0 
2 Beagle 1-1-0-0 
1 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-0 
1 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-0 
2 PBGV 0-1-0-1 
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1 
4 Otterhound 2-1-1-0 
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-2 
 2   Baby Puppy 2-0 
3 Shikoku 0-2-1-0 
 
Group Judging To Follow Last Breed  
_____________________________ 
Ring 2    Non-Sporting Dogs (18) 
Judge: Susan Quesnel 

 
10:05a.m. 

1 Bulldog 0-0-0-1 
0 Chow Chow 0-0-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
0 Bichon Frise 0-0-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
2 Boston Terrier 0-0-2-0 
2 French Bulldog 1-0-1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
2 Shiba Inu 0-0-2-0 
2 Shih Tzu 1-0-1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-1-0 
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-0 
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Std.) 0-1-0-0 
 
Group Judging To Follow Last Breed  
_____________________________ 
 

Ring 2                             Toys (46) 
Judge: Susan Quesnel 

 
11:05a.m. 

1 Biewer Terrier 0-0-0-1 
3 Am Eskimo (Toy) 1-0-1-1 
2 Cavalier K.C. Sp. 0-0-2-0 
4 Chihuahua (LC) 0-2-1-1 
1 Chihuahua (SC) 1-0-0-0 
7 Papillon 2-2-2-1 
1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0 
5 Pomeranian 1-2-1-1 
_____________________________ 
             LUNCH BREAK 
_____________________________ 
 
Ring 2                       Toys (Con’t) 
Judge: Susan Quesnel 

 
1:00p.m. 

6 Havanese 1-2-2-1 
1 Pug 0-1-0-0 
8 Russkiy Toy 2-4-1-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
1 Maltese 0-0-1-0 
4 Silky Terrier 1-2-0-1 
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0 
 
Group Judging To Follow Last Breed  
_____________________________ 
Ring 2  Sporting Dogs (Con’t) (22) 
Judge: Susan Quesnel 

 
        Judging will begin on 
completion of Labrador breed 
judging in Ring 1. 
 
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-2-0 
1 Spaniel (En Cocker) 0-0-1-0 
13 Retriever (NSDT) 1-3-4-5 
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 1-0-0-0 
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
2 Weimaraner 0-1-0-1 
 
Group Judging To Follow Last Breed  
_____________________________ 
Estimated Group Order: Hounds, 
Terriers, Non-Sporting, Working, 
Herding, Toys and Sporting 
_____________________________ 

Best in Show 
Judge: Susan Quesnel 

Best Baby Puppy in Show 
Reserve Best in Show  

Best in Show 
Best Puppy in Show 



Glacier View Kennel Club - Conformation - Saturday, August 10, 2024 
 

 

Ring 1                         Terriers (26) 
Judge: Susan Quesnel 

 
10:00a.m. 

1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1 
2 Bull Terrier (Min) 0-0-2-0 
4 Cairn Terrier 0-2-1-1 
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0 
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1 
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-2-0-2 
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1 
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0 
2 West Highland W. T. 0-0-2-0 
2 Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-0 
6 Bull Terrier 1-1-3-1 
Group Judging To Follow Last Breed  
___________________________ 
Ring 1           Herding Dogs (13) 
Judge: Robert Terry Gains 

 
11:20a.m. 

1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0 
1 Puli 0-1-0-0 
5 Shetland Sheepdog 0-4-1-0 
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-1 
2 Border Collie 0-1-1-0 
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0 
0 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
Group Judging To Follow Last Breed 
_____________________________ 
Ring 1      Working Dogs  (18) 

Robert Terry Gains 
 

3 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-1-2 
3 Boxer 1-1-0-1 
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0 
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-0-1 
1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
1 Newfoundland 0-0-0-1 
4 Portuguese WD 0-3-1-0 
1 Rottweiler 0-1-0-0 
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-0-0 
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0 
 
Group Judging To Follow Last Breed  
_____________________________ 
 
             Lunch Break 
_____________________________ 
 

Ring 1                             Toys (38) 
Judge: Robert Terry Gains 

 
2:00p.m. 

3 Am Eskimo (Toy) 1-0-1-1 
1 Biewer Terrier 0-0-0-1 
2 Cavalier KC Sp. 0-0-2-0 
4 Chihuahua (LC) 0-2-1-1 
1 Chihuahua (SC) 1-0-0-0 
6 Havanese 1-2-2-1 
1 Maltese 0-0-1-0 
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0 
7 Papillon 2-3-1-1 
1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0 
5 Pomeranian 1-2-1-1 
1 Pug 0-1-0-0 
4 Silky Terrier 1-2-0-1 
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0 
Group Judging To Follow Last Breed  
_____________________________ 
Ring 2  Puppy Sweepstakes (14) 
Judge: Dwayne Ward 
 

9:00a.m. 
6-9 Months Male 3 
12-18 Months Male  1 
9-12 Months Male 2 
6-9 Months Female 2 
9-12 Months Female 3 
12-18 Months Female 3 
_____________________________ 
Ring 2             Sporting Dogs (59) 
Judge:  Robert Denis 

 
10:00a.m. 

2 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-1-0-0 
1 Retriever (CB) 0-1-0-0 
6 Retriever (Flat) 1-1-1-3 
13 Retriever (Golden) 3-4-3-3 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
8 Retriever (Lab) 1-2-3-2 
16 Retriever (NSDT) 3-4-4-5 
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 1-0-0-0 
4 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-1-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
2 Weimaraner 0-1-0-1 
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-2-0 
1 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0-0-1-0 
 
Group Judging To Follow Last Breed 
_____________________________ 

 
Ring 2   JUNIOR HANDLING 

 
1:00p.m. 

_____________________________ 

Ring 2     Non-Sporting Dogs (19) 
Judge: Robert Denis 

 
1:30p.m. 

0 Bichon Frise 0-0-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
2 Boston Terrier 0-0-2-0 
3 Bulldog 0-1-0-2 
0 Chow Chow 0-0-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
2 French Bulldog 1-0-1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-0 
2 Shiba Inu 0-0-2-0 
2 Shih Tzu 1-0-1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Std) 0-1-0-0 
 
Group Judging To Follow Last Breed  
___________________________ 
Ring 2                       Hounds (21) 
Judge: Robert Denis 

 
2:30p.m. 

1 Basset Hound 1-0-0-0 
1 Whippet 0-0-1-0 
2 Beagle 1-1-0-0 
1 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-0 
1 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-0 
2 PBGV 0-1-0-1 
1 Borzoi 0-0-0-1 
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1 
4 Otterhound 2-1-1-0 
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-2 
 2   Baby Puppy 2-0 
2 Shikoku 0-2-0-0 
 
Group Judging To Follow Last Breed  
________________________________ 

Estimated Group Order: Terriers, 
Herding, Sporting, Working, Non-
Sporting, Hounds and Toys 
________________________________ 
 

Best in Show 
Judge: Robert Denis 

Best Baby Puppy in Show 
Reserve Best in Show  

Best in Show 
Best Puppy in Show 



Glacier View Kennel Club - Conformation - Sunday, August 11, 2024 
 

 

Ring 1              Working Dogs (17) 
Judge: Robert Denis 

 
9:00a.m. 

1 Akita 0-0-1-0 
3 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-1-2 
3 Boxer 1-1-0-1 
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0 
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-0-1 
1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0 
1 Newfoundland 0-0-0-1 
4 Portuguese Water Dog 0-3-1-0 
1 Rottweiler 0-1-0-0 
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0 
 
Group Judging To Follow Last Breed  
_____________________________ 
Ring 1             Herding Dogs (13) 
Judge: Robert Denis 
 
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0 
1 Puli 0-1-0-0 
5 Shetland Sheepdog 0-4-1-0 
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-1 
2 Border Collie 0-1-1-0 
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0 
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0 
 
Group Judging To Follow Last Breed  
___________________________ 
Ring 1                             Toys (34) 
Judge: Robert Denis 

 
10:30a.m. 

3 Am Eskimo (Toy) 1-0-1-1 
1 Biewer Terrier 0-0-0-1 
2 Cavalier KC Sp. 0-0-2-0 
2 Chihuahua (LC) 0-1-1-0 
1 Chihuahua (SC) 1-0-0-0 
6 Havanese 1-2-2-1 
1 Maltese 0-0-1-0 
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0 
8 Papillon 2-3-2-1 
1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0 
5 Pomeranian 1-2-1-1 
1 Pug 0-1-0-0 
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1 
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0 
 
Group Judging To Follow Last Breed  
_____________________________ 

Ring 2               Sporting Dogs (55) 
Robert Terry Gains 

 
8:00a.m. 

2 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-1-0-0 
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-0 
1 Retriever (CB) 0-1-0-0 
6 Retriever (Flat) 1-1-1-3 
13 Retriever (Golden) 3-4-3-3 
5 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-2-2 
15 Retriever (NSDT) 3-4-4-4 
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 1-0-0-0 
4 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-1-1 
2 Weimaraner 0-1-0-1 
1 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0-0-1-0 
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-2-0 
 
Group Judging To Follow Last Breed 
_____________________________ 
Ring 2                          Terriers (24) 
Judge: Robert Terry Gains 

 
10:30a.m. 

1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1 
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-2-0 
4 Cairn Terrier 0-2-1-1 
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0 
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-2-0-1 
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1 
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0 
2 West H W Terr. 0-0-2-0 
2 Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-0 
6 Bull Terrier 1-1-3-1 
 
Group Judging To Follow Last Breed 
_____________________________ 
Ring 2                         Hounds (19) 
Judge: Robert Terry Gains 
 
1 Basset Hound 1-0-0-0 
1 Whippet 0-0-1-0 
2 Beagle 1-1-0-0 
1 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-0 
1 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-0 
2 PBGV 0-1-0-1 
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1 
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0 
4 Otterhound 2-1-1-0 
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-2 
2 Shikoku 0-2-0-0 
 
Group Judging To Follow Last Breed  
_____________________________ 
 

Ring 2      Non-Sporting Dogs (16) 
Judge: Robert Terry Gains 
 

1:30p.m. 
 
2 Boston Terrier 0-0-2-0 
4 Bulldog 0-2-0-2 
2 French Bulldog 1-0-1-0 
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-0 
2 Shiba Inu 0-0-2-0 
2 Shih Tzu 1-0-1-0 
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-1-0-0 
 
Group Judging To Follow Last Breed  
_____________________________ 

Estimated Group Order: 
Working, Sporting, Herding, 

Terriers, Toys, Hounds and Non-
Sporting 

_____________________________ 
 

Best in Show 
Judge: Terry Gains 

Reserve Best in Show  
Best in Show 

Best Puppy in Show 
 
 


